

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20992/2006

MURALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND(D) BY HIS LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Vibhakar Mishra, Adv.
Mr K.K.Pandey, Adv.
Mr Pankaj Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner has not cured the defect in the
application for substitution in respect of deceased petitioner.

Registry to deal with in accordance with Order X Rule
6(3)(4) of the Supreme Court Rules.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

hj