

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20992/2006

MURALI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND(D) BY HIS LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. P. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counsel for the petitioner submitted that he has already filed death certificate of the petitioner. Petitioner's counsel to file the necessary application to condone the delay in filing the application for substitution. There is no appearance for R.2. Counsel for petitioner submitted that he has already filed process fee and spare copy to issue fresh notice to R.3. List again on 13.2.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

SK