

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20992/2006

MURALI(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND(D) BY HIS LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sudha Pal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is interim stay in favour of the petitioner since
4.1.2007.

Petitioner has yet not served respondent no.3 for which
repeatedly time was granted on different occasions.

There is an order to issue fresh notice on respondent
No.3 since 8.5.2008. Even dasti service is allowed long back.

Considering above facts, if petitioner fails to disclose
outcome of dasti service on or before 8.1.2011, list before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution against unserved
respondent.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj