

È
ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20992/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2006 in SA No.315/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MURALI(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
GOVIND(D) BY HIS LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 10/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioners.

Delay of 444 days in filing substitution application is condoned
subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- to be deposited with the
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee to be used for welfare of
juveniles within four weeks from today.

Interlocutory application no. 6 for substitution to bring on
record legal representatives of deceased petitioner no. 1(a) is
allowed.

Interlocutory application no. 8 for deletion of the name of
respondent no. 3 is allowed.

Amended cause title be filed within four weeks.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master

[P.S.N. Murthy]
Court Master