

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20992/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2006 in SA No.315/2000 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

MURALI(DEAD) THROUGH LRS. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVIND(D) BY HIS LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Abhisth Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU SATIJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR